#### **Beat: News**

# Amr not only a health challenge but also a development challenge: jp nadda

#### Reaffirms India's Commitment

Tokyo, Japan, 17.04.2016, 18:46 Time

**USPA NEWS** - The Union Minister for Health & Family Welfare, Mr. J.P. Nadda at the Asian Health Ministers´ meeting on Antimicrobial Resistance, at Tokyo, Japan on April 16, 2016.

Reaffirms India's Commitment To Work With Other Countries In Combating AMR

AntiMicrobial Resistance (AMR) is not merely a health challenge or a threat to health security, but is also a development challenge with significant and serious economic consequences. The Union Health and Family Welfare Minister Mr. J P Nadda stated this in his address at the Asian Health Ministers meet on Antimicrobial Resistance, in Tokyo on April 16.

The Health Minister reaffirmed India's commitment in the global collective efforts towards combating AMR and stated that "as we look forward to the UN High Level Meeting on AMR later this year, we should reaffirm existing commitments and focus on mobilizing the necessary resources for the implementation of AMR national action plans in all countries". Also present were Health Ministers from WHO South East Asia Region and Western Pacific Region countries.

Mr. J P Nadda pointed out that since different countries are at different stages of economic development, prescribing uniform achievement objectives for combating AMR must be accompanied by a sustained effort of supporting those in more need with human, technological and financial resources through domestic, bilateral and multilateral channels. "Besides, we must also ensure that both existing and new antimicrobials, vaccines and diagnostics are accessible and affordable for all"?, he added.

## Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7711/amr-not-only-a-health-challenge-but-also-a-development-challenge-ip-nadda.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

#### **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com